
PBC D­Vine 5K

Overall Finish List
September 10, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Jeff Johnson                      Brandon  MS           528    35   M       1 Top Fin             21:43.1      7:00/M
      2    Glen Crotwell                     Morton  MS            474    62   M       1 60‐99               22:14.7      7:10/M
      3    Norman Jenkins                    Morton  MS            537    55   M       1 50‐59               22:18.8      7:12/M
      4    Tim Crotwell                      Morton  MS            499    47   M       1 40‐49               22:32.6      7:16/M
      5    Simon Louie                       Cary  MS              539    20   M       1 20‐29               22:44.5      7:20/M
      6    Willie Mosley                     Pelahatchie  MS       517    27   M       2 20‐29               22:49.1      7:22/M
      7    Charlie Parker                    Morton  MS            497    15   M       1  0‐19               22:52.7      7:23/M
      8    Lexey Stuart                      Morton  MS            493    14   F       1 Top Fin             22:54.9      7:23/M
      9    Melania Woods                     Brandon  MS           485    33   F       1 30‐39               23:17.4      7:31/M
     10    Josh Carter                       Pelahatchie  MS       525    21   M       3 20‐29               23:44.4      7:39/M
     11    Jerone Lacking                    Pelahatchie  MS       468    47   M       2 40‐49               23:49.5      7:41/M
     12    James Hall                        Brandon  MS           500    63   M       2 60‐99               23:50.7      7:41/M
     13    Mel Coxwell                       Brandon  MS           512    51   M       2 50‐59               23:57.5      7:44/M
     14    Rebecca Goldman                   Pelahatchie  MS       481    35   F       2 30‐39               25:32.7      8:14/M
     15    Drew Carter                       Pelahatchie  MS       524    23   M       4 20‐29               25:40.6      8:17/M
     16    Andy Woods                        Brandon  MS           484    56   M       3 50‐59               25:40.7      8:17/M
     17    Alanna Crotwell                   Morton  MS            473    23   F       1 20‐29               26:03.3      8:24/M
     18    Regina Lacking                    Pelahatchie  MS       467    40   F       1 40‐49               26:05.8      8:25/M
     19    Kimberly Ashmore                  Morton  MS            486    25   F       2 20‐29               26:30.9      8:33/M
     20    Cynthia Norsworth                 Brandon  MS           530    39   F       3 30‐39               26:52.6      8:40/M
     21    Pam Smith                         Morton  MS            496    35   F       4 30‐39               27:14.9      8:47/M
     22    Jett Stuart                       Morton  MS            488    12   M       2  0‐19               27:23.9      8:50/M
     23    Casey Allen                       Pelahatchie  MS       527    22   M       5 20‐29               27:51.1      8:59/M
     24    Rebecca Nelson                    Brandon  MS           498    38   F       5 30‐39               28:10.3      9:05/M
     25    Jack Ward                         Mendenhall  MS        494    67   M       3 60‐99               28:25.9      9:10/M
     26    Sandy Sebren                      Mendenhall  MS        507    39   F       6 30‐39               29:20.6      9:28/M
     27    Mary Blossom                      Pelahatchie  MS       511    12   F       1  0‐19               29:29.7      9:31/M
     28    Ella Jefcoat                      Soso  MS              535    11   F       2  0‐19               29:34.0      9:32/M
     29    James Applewhite                  Carthage  MS          532    41   M       3 40‐49               30:09.1      9:44/M
     30    MaryAnna Jefcoat                  Soso  MS              536    13   F       3  0‐19               30:30.1      9:50/M
     31    Julie Luckey                      Mendenhall  MS        505    38   F       7 30‐39               30:41.2      9:54/M
     32    Amber Goodman                     Mendenhall  MS        504    26   F       3 20‐29               30:53.1      9:58/M
     33    Jim Warren                        Brandon  MS           520    47   M       4 40‐49               31:54.8     10:17/M
     34    Ronnie Russum                     Pelahatchie  MS       466    65   M       4 60‐99               33:01.4     10:39/M
     35    Pat Posey                         Carthage  MS          538    56   M       4 50‐59               36:01.8     11:37/M
     36    Kate Betts                        Morton  MS            492    12   F       4  0‐19               37:28.6     12:05/M
     37    Laurie Gardner                    Braxton  MS           465    52   F       1 50‐59               37:37.6     12:08/M
     38    Melissa Shanks                    Pelahatchie  MS       526    45   F       2 40‐49               37:58.4     12:15/M
     39    Sandy Vanderford                  Mendenhall  MS        508    54   F       2 50‐59               40:25.5     13:02/M
     40    Kaila McCrory                     Jackson  MS           463    30   F       8 30‐39               48:06.7     15:31/M
     41    Tara Wiles                        Byram  MS             464    27   F       4 20‐29               48:07.0     15:31/M
     42    Shirell Betts                     Morton  MS            487    40   F       3 40‐49               50:27.8     16:16/M

 

Walk
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  

file:///C:/RD%20Timing/Dvine/5K/time2run.net


      1    Ty Pennington                     Pelahatchie  MS       510    40   M       1 Top Fin             33:42.9     10:52/M
      2    Roger Wiseman                     Hattiesburg  MS       531    61   M       2 Top Fin             34:50.3     11:14/M
      3    Eugene Pennington                 Pelahatchie  MS       482    72   M       3 Top Fin             35:53.1     11:35/M
      4    Paula Chapman                     Morton  MS            478    51   F       1 Top Fin             36:20.9     11:43/M
      5    D.P. Scarborough                  Mendenhall  MS        518    72   M       4 Top Fin             38:06.0     12:17/M
      6    Shirley Rainer                    Pelahatchie  MS       470    70   F       2 Top Fin             41:13.8     13:18/M
      7    Betty Orr                         Florence  MS          509    58   F       3 Top Fin             43:25.3     14:00/M
      8    Dwight Mitchell                   Aurora  CO            476    63   M       5 Top Fin             44:50.2     14:28/M
      9    Larry Purvis                      Pelahatchie  MS       480    69   M       1  1‐99               48:55.1     15:47/M
     10    Summer Purvis                     Pelahatchie  MS       479    67   F       4 Top Fin             48:56.1     15:47/M
     11    Kay Stuart                        Morton  MS            491    61   F       5 Top Fin             50:11.6     16:11/M
     12    Wendy Stuart                      Morton  MS            489    38   F       1  1‐99               50:28.1     16:17/M
     13    Doug Stuart                       Morton  MS            490    38   M       2  1‐99               50:30.7     16:17/M
     14    Brenda Honaker                    Pearl  MS             506    57   F       2  1‐99               50:37.7     16:20/M
     15    J.T. Cooper                       Pelahatchie  MS       516    33   M       3  1‐99               51:16.5     16:32/M
     16    Judy Colburn                      Brandon  MS           523    69   F       3  1‐99               52:49.0     17:02/M
     17    Sylvia Rieger                     Braxton  MS           501    81   F       4  1‐99               52:49.4     17:02/M
     18    Brenda Thomas                     Morton  MS            475    43   F       5  1‐99               53:33.5     17:16/M
     19    Sophie Warren                     Brandon  MS           521    10   F       6  1‐99               53:36.6     17:17/M
     20    Dawn Warren                       Brandon  MS           522    47   F       7  1‐99               53:37.0     17:18/M



PBC D­Vine 5K

Age Group Results
September 10, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jeff Johnson                      Brandon  MS           528   35        1        21:43.1      7:00/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lexey Stuart                      Morton  MS            493   14        8        22:54.9      7:23/M

Male 19 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Charlie Parker                    Morton  MS            497   15        7        22:52.7      7:23/M
       2    Jett Stuart                       Morton  MS            488   12       22        27:23.9      8:50/M

Female 19 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mary Blossom                      Pelahatchie  MS       511   12       27        29:29.7      9:31/M
       2    Ella Jefcoat                      Soso  MS              535   11       28        29:34.0      9:32/M
       3    MaryAnna Jefcoat                  Soso  MS              536   13       30        30:30.1      9:50/M
       4    Kate Betts                        Morton  MS            492   12       36        37:28.6     12:05/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Simon Louie                       Cary  MS              539   20        5        22:44.5      7:20/M
       2    Willie Mosley                     Pelahatchie  MS       517   27        6        22:49.1      7:22/M
       3    Josh Carter                       Pelahatchie  MS       525   21       10        23:44.4      7:39/M
       4    Drew Carter                       Pelahatchie  MS       524   23       15        25:40.6      8:17/M
       5    Casey Allen                       Pelahatchie  MS       527   22       23        27:51.1      8:59/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Alanna Crotwell                   Morton  MS            473   23       17        26:03.3      8:24/M
       2    Kimberly Ashmore                  Morton  MS            486   25       19        26:30.9      8:33/M
       3    Amber Goodman                     Mendenhall  MS        504   26       32        30:53.1      9:58/M
       4    Tara Wiles                        Byram  MS             464   27       41        48:07.0     15:31/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Melania Woods                     Brandon  MS           485   33        9        23:17.4      7:31/M
       2    Rebecca Goldman                   Pelahatchie  MS       481   35       14        25:32.7      8:14/M
       3    Cynthia Norsworth                 Brandon  MS           530   39       20        26:52.6      8:40/M
       4    Pam Smith                         Morton  MS            496   35       21        27:14.9      8:47/M
       5    Rebecca Nelson                    Brandon  MS           498   38       24        28:10.3      9:05/M

file:///C:/RD%20Timing/Dvine/5K/time2run.net


       6    Sandy Sebren                      Mendenhall  MS        507   39       26        29:20.6      9:28/M
       7    Julie Luckey                      Mendenhall  MS        505   38       31        30:41.2      9:54/M
       8    Kaila McCrory                     Jackson  MS           463   30       40        48:06.7     15:31/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Tim Crotwell                      Morton  MS            499   47        4        22:32.6      7:16/M
       2    Jerone Lacking                    Pelahatchie  MS       468   47       11        23:49.5      7:41/M
       3    James Applewhite                  Carthage  MS          532   41       29        30:09.1      9:44/M
       4    Jim Warren                        Brandon  MS           520   47       33        31:54.8     10:17/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Regina Lacking                    Pelahatchie  MS       467   40       18        26:05.8      8:25/M
       2    Melissa Shanks                    Pelahatchie  MS       526   45       38        37:58.4     12:15/M
       3    Shirell Betts                     Morton  MS            487   40       42        50:27.8     16:16/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Norman Jenkins                    Morton  MS            537   55        3        22:18.8      7:12/M
       2    Mel Coxwell                       Brandon  MS           512   51       13        23:57.5      7:44/M
       3    Andy Woods                        Brandon  MS           484   56       16        25:40.7      8:17/M
       4    Pat Posey                         Carthage  MS          538   56       35        36:01.8     11:37/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Laurie Gardner                    Braxton  MS           465   52       37        37:37.6     12:08/M
       2    Sandy Vanderford                  Mendenhall  MS        508   54       39        40:25.5     13:02/M

Male 60 and Over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Glen Crotwell                     Morton  MS            474   62        2        22:14.7      7:10/M
       2    James Hall                        Brandon  MS           500   63       12        23:50.7      7:41/M
       3    Jack Ward                         Mendenhall  MS        494   67       25        28:25.9      9:10/M
       4    Ronnie Russum                     Pelahatchie  MS       466   65       34        33:01.4     10:39/M

Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ty Pennington                     Pelahatchie  MS       510   40        1        33:42.9     10:52/M
       2    Roger Wiseman                     Hattiesburg  MS       531   61        2        34:50.3     11:14/M
       3    Eugene Pennington                 Pelahatchie  MS       482   72        3        35:53.1     11:35/M
       4    D.P. Scarborough                  Mendenhall  MS        518   72        5        38:06.0     12:17/M
       5    Dwight Mitchell                   Aurora  CO            476   63        8        44:50.2     14:28/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Paula Chapman                     Morton  MS            478   51        4        36:20.9     11:43/M
       2    Shirley Rainer                    Pelahatchie  MS       470   70        6        41:13.8     13:18/M
       3    Betty Orr                         Florence  MS          509   58        7        43:25.3     14:00/M
       4    Summer Purvis                     Pelahatchie  MS       479   67       10        48:56.1     15:47/M
       5    Kay Stuart                        Morton  MS            491   61       11        50:11.6     16:11/M

Male 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Larry Purvis                      Pelahatchie  MS       480   69        9        48:55.1     15:47/M



       2    Doug Stuart                       Morton  MS            490   38       13        50:30.7     16:17/M
       3    J.T. Cooper                       Pelahatchie  MS       516   33       15        51:16.5     16:32/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Wendy Stuart                      Morton  MS            489   38       12        50:28.1     16:17/M
       2    Brenda Honaker                    Pearl  MS             506   57       14        50:37.7     16:20/M
       3    Judy Colburn                      Brandon  MS           523   69       16        52:49.0     17:02/M
       4    Sylvia Rieger                     Braxton  MS           501   81       17        52:49.4     17:02/M
       5    Brenda Thomas                     Morton  MS            475   43       18        53:33.5     17:16/M
       6    Sophie Warren                     Brandon  MS           521   10       19        53:36.6     17:17/M
       7    Dawn Warren                       Brandon  MS           522   47       20        53:37.0     17:18/M



PBC D­Vine 5K

Fun Run

Overall Finish List
September 10, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time  
      1    Lexey Stuart                      Morton  MS            493    14   F       1 Top Fin              7:20.9
      2    Dale Tucker                       Morton  MS            529    54   M       1 Top Fin              7:56.1
      3    Raylin Smith                      Morton  MS            519     9   F       1  1‐99                8:04.0
      4    R.T. Tate                         Brandon  MS           534     8   M       1  1‐99                8:04.3
      5    Edie Tate                         Brandon  MS           533    65   F       2  1‐99               10:30.5
      6    Hunter Cole                       Pelahatchie  MS       469     7   M       2  1‐99               10:45.3
      7    Ainsley Cooper                    Pelahatchie  MS       514     8   F       3  1‐99               11:58.4

file:///C:/RD%20Timing/Dvine/Fun%20Run/time2run.net

